UNOFFICIAL COPY 296646282

FIFTH CONSENT AND ESTOPPEL AGREEMENT

THIS FIFTH CONSENT AND ESTOPPEL AGREEMENT dated at of October 15, 1990, executed by and between Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company, Successor to Affiliated Bank Northshore, not personally but solely as Successor Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated November 27, 1987 and known as Trust No. 952 ("Trustee"), and George Tomasic, Anna Tomasic, and Drago Tomasic (hereinafter, collectively the "Guarantors"), for the benefit of NBD Woodfield Bank ("Lender").

19%

WHEREAS, Trustee is indebted to Incor Properties, Inc. (formerly known as Indiana Professionals Investment Corporation); and

WHERFAS, Trustee and Guarantors did execute a certain Consent and Estoppel Agreement with Lender dated March 15, 1988 (the "Estoppel Agreement") pertaining to the aforesaid indebtedness and all documents evidencing and securing payment of said indebteuriess as set forth in said Estoppel Agreement; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Estoppel Agreement, Trustee and Guarantors acknowledged that Incor Properties, Inc. subsequently assigned all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Collateral Documents (as said term is defined therein) to Inland Real Estate Investment Corporation ("Inland"), a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois; said Assignment being evidenced by a certain Assignment Agreement by and between Incor Properties, Inc. and Inland dated March 14, 1988; and

WHEREAS, Lender, Trustee and Guarantors executed the Estoppel Agreement in contemplation of Inland's intent to borrow funds from Lender and to pledge to Lender, as collateral for the repayment of said funds, a security interest in the Collateral Documents; and

WHEREAS, in reliance upon the aforesaid Estoppel Agreement, Lender made a loan to Inland, evidenced by, among other things, an Installment Note dated March 15, 1988 in the original principal amount of ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100THS (\$1,150,000.00) DOLLARS (the "Note"), and

WHEREAS, Trustee and the Guarantors executed that certain Second Consent and Estoppel Agreement dated March 15, 1989 (the "Second Consent") for the benefit of Lender acknowledging their consent to the extension of the original maturity date of the Note from March 15, 1989 to March 15, 1990;

WHEREAS, Trustee and the Guarantors executed that ceitain Third Consent and Estoppel Agreement dated March 15, 1990 (the "Third Consent") for the benefit of Lender acknowledging their consent to the further extension of the maturity date of the Note from March 15, 1990 to July 15, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Trustee and the Guarantors executed that certain Fourth Consent and Estoppel Agreement dated July 15, 1990 (the "Fourth Consent") for the benefit of Lender acknowledging their consent to the further extension of the maturity date of the Note from July 15, 1990 to October 15, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Inland and Lender desire to further amend and extend the Note to provide that commencing on October 15, 1990 and continuing on the fifteenth (15th) day of each calendar month thereafter, Inland shall continue to pay to Lender payments of interest only on the outstanding principal balance of the Note at the rate per annum as set forth in the Note and Inland shall pay on January 16, 1991 a final payment of the full principal balance of the Note together with accrued interest to said January 16, 1991.

NOW THEREFORE, for the purpose of inducing Lender to agree to the aforesaid contemplated amendment of the Note, Trustee and

90616282

This instrument is executed by the undersigned Land Tristee, not personally but solely as frustee in the exercise of this power and such tity conforted upon and vested in it is such that it is expressly understable in describe the land of the lan

Guarantors hereby consent, warrant, certify and represent to Lender as follows:

- Notwithstanding the aforesaid contemplated amendment of the Note, Lender, as collateral assignee and holder of the Collateral Documents (as said term is defined in the Estoppel Agreement) subject to the terms and provisions contained in that certain Pledge Agreement by and between Inland and Lender dated March 15, 1988, shall be entitled, to the fullest extent to which Incor Properties, Inc. (formerly known as Indiana Professionals Investment Corporation) was entitled, to enforce the performance of all of the obligations of Trustee and Guarantors to be performed under the Collateral Documents, and to exercise all rights and privileges relative thereto.
- Trustee and Guarantors will not permit the Collateral Documents to be amended, modified, or changed in any way without obtaining the prior written consent of Lender.
- Trustee and Guarantors hereby warrant and represent that as of the date of this Fifth Consent and Estoppel Agreement, the principal balance remaining due and payable under that certain ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY- EIGHT AND 26/100THS (\$1,716,738.86) DOLLARS Part Purchase Money Wraparound Installment Note dated November 30, 1987, per executed by Trustee is One million seven hundred fifteen thousand mine hundred acreaty three 4 2 co. (1,715,773.57)
- Trustee and Guarantors hereby warrant and represent that to the best of their knowledge, there are no defenses of which they are presently awars, to the performance of all of their respective obligations under the Collateral Documents.

This Fifth Consent and Estoppel Agreement is executed by the undersigned Trustee, not personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid; and it is expressly understood and agreed by the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made are made and intended not is personal covenants. undertakings and agreements of the Tructee, named and referred to in said Agreement, for the purpose of finding it personally, but this instrument is executed and delivered by Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company as Trustee, solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee and no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by, or shall at any time be asserted or enforced against, Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company, its agents or employees, on account hereof or on account of, any covenant, undertaking of agreement herein contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being herein expressly waived and released by Lender, and by all persons claiming by or through or under said Lender, and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company, Successor to Affiliated Bank Northshore, not personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, and George Tomasic, Anna Tomasic, and Drago Tomasic have caused these presents to be signed and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed as of the date first above written.

> MANUFACTURERS AFFILIATED TRUST COMPANY, Successor to Affiliated Bank Northshore, not personally but solely as Successor Trustee under a Trust Agreement dated November 27, 1987, and known as 952, Trustee No.

ATTEST:

Jill A. Stevens Trust Officer

Suzanne Goldstein Baker Vice President

2 -

90616282

UNOFFICIAL COPY³ ²

	GUARANTORS:
	20
	Leore loughe
	Loope Toughe George Tomasic
'	ا میسید کرد
	Anna Tomasic
	Brago Formas-c Drago Tomasic
i	Drago Tomasic
	FIFTH CONSENT AND ESTOPPEL
	TOTAL TITLE TOTAL TEE
· ·	NBD WOODFIELD BANK
100	
E	By: Ser mcCaroky
	Its: Composition Com Utracer
O/C	
01	
4	
	0/,
	4h-
	(')
	0.
	~/
	T_{α}
	0,
	Drago Tomasic FIFTH CONSENT AND ESTOPPEL AGREEMENT ACCEPTED: NBD WOODFIELD BANK By:
	Ç ∳
	<u></u>

0) တ N

UNOFFICIAL COPY 8 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)
I, WILLIE JACOBS and for said county in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify tha Suzanne Goldstein Baker, Vice Pres. of Manufacturers Affiliated Trust Company, Successor Trustee to Affiliated Bank/North Shore National, f/k/a Affiliated Bank Northshore, and Jill A. Stevens Trust Officer of said Bank, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such vice President and Trust Officer respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and said Trust Officer then and there acknowledged that he/she, as Sustodian of the corporate seal of said Bank did affix the corporate seal of said Bank to the instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 29th day of November 1990. **OFFICIAL SEAL*** Willie Jacobs** Notary Public**
My Commission Expires 4/9/94 My Commission Expires 4/9/94 My Commission Expires:
Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY 8 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)	
George Tomasic, Anna Tomasic, known to me as the individuals within instrument, appeared be acknowledged that they signed and executed same as their free and purposes therein set forth	
Given under my hand and Necessary 1990.	otarial Seal this 4th day of
	Maria Ondones (on
" OFFICIAL SEAL " { SHARON ANDERSON-COX } NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE UF ILLINOIS {	Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/23/93	My Commission Expires:
	County Conts

UNOFFICIAL GORY 8 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)
and for said county in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that of NBD Woodfield Bank, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such conclusions appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and said the corporate seal of said Bank did affix the corporate seal of said Bank to the instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given your my hand and Notarial Seal this 3 day of
December, 1990.
Notary Public Q. Callers
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
OFFICIAL SEAL I PITAIS A. PATTERSON RG YARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILL THOUS RET COM ASS BODS SELP. FEEL 20,1994
Contraction of the second of t

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Clerks Office

UNOFFE OF COPY 2 8 2

THAT PART OF LOTS 1 THROUGH 13 INCLUSIVE: TAKEN AS A TRACT: IN GREENLAKE MANDR, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH: RANGE 1? EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEPIDIAN: ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 9: 1961 AS DOCUMENT 18326210: IN COOK COUNTY: ILLINOIS: DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT. BEING ALSO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF LOT 13; THENCE ON AN ASSUMED AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OD MINUTES OO SECONDS ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT. 119.57 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES OU MINUTES OF SECONDS. A DISTANCE OF 171.48 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OU MINUTES OF SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 86.00 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH DE 270 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 28 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 77.37 FEET; THENCE DE, AN AZIMUTH DE 90 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 21 SECONDS, A DISTANCE DE 75.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE DE THE EAST 173.40 FEET OF SAID TRACT; THENCE DE AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OF MINUTES OF SECONDS ALONG SAID WEST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 199.43 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 269 DEGREES SI MINUTES 31 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 75.56 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 359 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 32 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 50.35 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 369 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 12 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 121.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE DI THE EAST 127.51 FEET OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OF MINUTES OF SECONDS ALONG SAID WEST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 184.92 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OF MINUTES 12 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 121.57 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 350 DEGREES SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 121.57 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 359 DEGREES 88 MINUTES 32 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 50.24 FEET; THENCE O. AN ALIMUTH OF 89 DEGREES O9 MINUTES 52 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 77.52 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 171.57 FEET OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OO SECONDS ALONG SAID WEST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 199.29 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 270 DEGREES OI MINUTES 49 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 77.60 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 359 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 32 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 70.22 FEET; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 90 DEGREES OF MINUTES 30 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 77.69 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 171.51 FEET OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF 95.78 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 1.114.91 FEET OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH AZIMUTH OF 90 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SECONDS ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, 171.51 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO MINUTES OF SAID TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 360 DEGREES OO M DEGREES OF MINUTES OF SECONDS ALONG SAID EAST LINE. BEING ALSO THE WEST LINE OF GREENWOOD AVENUE, 119.38 FEET OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT, BEING ALSO THE NORTH EAST CORNED OF LOT 1 IN GLENLAME MANOR AFORESAID; THENCE ON AN ALIMUTH OF 270 OFGREES OF MINUTES 53 SECONDS ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1. A DISTANCE OF 201.20 FEET TO THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 1. PEING ALSO THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF THE AFOREDESCHIBED TRACT; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTH OF 179 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 32 SECONDS ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT. 1.294.12 FEFT TO THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT. BEING ALSO THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 13 IN GLENLAKE MANDR AFORESAID; THENCE ON AN AZIMUTY OF 90 DEGREES DT MINUTES DO SECONDS ALONG THE SOUTH LINE DE LOT 13. (2) DISTANCE DE 280.76 EEET TO THE POINT DE DEGINNING. IN COUR EQUNTY. ILLINOIS.

PIN 04-28-301-137

Common Address: 1620-1764 Greenwood Road, Northview Apts., Glenview, IL 60025

MAN' TO', NBO WOODFRITT BE HIGGENS+ MEACHHAN RD Schaunberg IT. 60196

90616282